Trade Name

Organic Castor Oil

MiyoNAT VLS-White A2

SunCROMA D&C Red 7 Ca. Lk

SunCROMA D&C Red 6 Na. Sal

Risonol 20 SP

Illipe Butter Bio

Kahl Wax 2225 Phyto

ABWax Rice pearls
Candellila blanchie
ABWax Rhus wax Pearls

MiyoFILM CCTG (75%)

Wakapamp

Stevial Cosmevia RA 98

Bioxan Sf TS50

AstaCos OL 50

Grind Phase A with tree roll mill

Add PhaseB to PhaseA. Heat at 80-85°C

Homogenize

Add PhaseC justbefore pouring

Pour at75°C

INCI

Ricinus Communis (Castor) Seed Oil

Titanium Dioxide(and) Hydrogenated Lecithin
(and) Magnesium Chloride

Cl 15850

Cl 15850

Octyldodecanol

Shorea Stenoptera Seed Butter

Helianthus Annuus Seed Cera (and) Olea Europaea
Oil Unsaponifiables (and) Rhus
Verniciflua Peel Cera (and) Shorea Robusta Resin

Rice Bran Wax

Euphorbia Cerifera (Candelilla) Wax
Rhus Succedanea Fruit Cera
Dextrin Isostearate (and)

Caprylic/capric triglycerides

Caprylic/capric triglyceride (and)
Undaria pinnatifida extract

Stevia rebaudiana extract

Tocopherol

Simmondsia Chinensis (Jojoba) Seed Qil (and)
Haematococcus Pluvialis Extract (and)
Tocopherol (and)

Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Oil

PROCEDURE

Supplier
Sophim

Miyoshi Europe
Sun Chemical

Sun Chemical

HAI Kokyu Alcohol/
Estenity

Expanscience

Kahl wax / Ingretech

Brasca / Nordmann
Ceresine
Brasca / Nordmann

Miyoshi Europe

Codif

Stevia Nature/ Lavollée

BTSA / Masso

AstaCos/ Rahn

%

41.00

1.00

6.00

3.00

20.00

4.00

5.00

6.00

6.00

3.00

4.00

0.20

0.10

0.50

0.20

Mﬁ?

BAR

The Vivid & Care Lipstick is a lipstick with a satin gloss
finish for an assertive look!

DESCRIPTION

No compromise between enhancing lips and taking care
of it. Take advantage of this beautiful lipstick in an
ultra-feminine shade with a touch of carethat pamper your
lips.

Enriched with a powerful antioxidant, it will bring comfort
and hydration to your lips. Thanks to active ingredient
from sea, your lips will be nourished and will regain
volume.

While using the vivid lipstick keep in mind that your lips
will be repaired, nourrished and moisturized in the same
time. Performances and care in the same product, that's
the promess of the Vivid & Care Lipstick.

WHAT'S INSIDE ?

MiyoFILM CCTG (75%): This natural
film former improves the adhesion to
lips and forms a flexible film allowing
an homogeneous application and
bringing comfort.

e  MiyoNAT VLS-White A2: COSMOS
approved lecithin treated titanium
dioxide providing a strong coverage.

MIYOSHI

EUROPE

(@ NOC: 90.6%

BENEFITS

e Comfort

e Make up product
with care action

e Long wear

www.miyoshieurope.com



