IVID & CARE LIPSTICK LIP-I002

	Trade Name	INCI	Supplier	%
А	Organic Castor Oil	Ricinus Communis (Castor) Seed Oil	Sophim	41.00
	MiyoNAT VLS-White A2	Titanium Dioxide(and) Hydrogenated Lecithin (and) Magnesium Chloride	Miyoshi Europe	1.00
	SunCROMA D&C Red 7 Ca. Lk	CI 15850	Sun Chemical	6.00
	SunCROMA D&C Red 6 Na. Sal	CI 15850	Sun Chemical	3.00
	Risonol 20 SP	Octyldodecanol	HAI Kokyu Alcohol/ Estenity	20.00
В	Illipe Butter Bio	Shorea Stenoptera Seed Butter	Expanscience	4.00
	Kahl Wax 2225 Phyto	Helianthus Annuus Seed Cera (and) Olea Europaea Oil Unsaponifiables (and) Rhus Verniciflua Peel Cera (and) Shorea Robusta Resin	Kahl wax / Ingretech	5.00
	ABWax Rice pearls	Rice Bran Wax	Brasca / Nordmann	6.00
	Candellila blanchie	Euphorbia Cerifera (Candelilla) Wax	Ceresine	6.00
	ABWax Rhus wax Pearls	Rhus Succedanea Fruit Cera	Brasca / Nordmann	3.00
	MiyoFILM CCTG (75%)	Dextrin Isostearate (and) Caprylic/capric triglycerides	Miyoshi Europe	4.00
С	Wakapamp	Caprylic/capric triglyceride (and) Undaria pinnatifida extract	Codif	0.20
	Stevial Cosmevia RA 98	Stevia rebaudiana extract	Stevia Nature/ Lavollée	0.10
	Bioxan Sf T50	Tocopherol	BTSA / Masso	0.50
	AstaCos OL 50	Simmondsia Chinensis (Jojoba) Seed Oil (and) Haematococcus Pluvialis Extract (and) Tocopherol (and) Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Oil	AstaCos/ Rahn	0.20
		Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Oil		

PROCEDURE

- 1. Grind Phase A with tree roll mill
- 2. Add Phase B to Phase A. Heat at 80-85°C
- 3. Homogenize
- 4. Add Phase C just before pouring
- 5. Pour at 75°C

DESCRIPTION



The Vivid & Care Lipstick is a lipstick with a satin gloss finish for an assertive look!

No compromise between enhancing lips and taking care of it. Take advantage of this beautiful lipstick in an ultra-feminine shade with a touch of carethat pamper your lips.

Enriched with a **powerful antioxidant**, it will bring comfort and hydration to your lips. Thanks to active ingredient from sea, your lips will be nourished and will regain volume.

While using the vivid lipstick keep in mind that your lips will be repaired, nourrished and moisturized in the same time. Performances and care in the same product, that's the promess of the Vivid & Care Lipstick.

NOC: 90.6%

WHAT'S INSIDE?

- MiyoFILM CCTG (75%): This natural film former improves the adhesion to lips and forms a flexible film allowing an homogeneous application and bringing comfort.
- MiyoNAT VLS-White A2: COSMOS approved lecithin treated titanium dioxide providing a strong coverage.

BENEFITS

- Comfort
- Make up product with care action
- Long wear

